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Provider Memorandum 
Important Updates to Molina Healthcare of Illinois Prior Authorization Requirements 

Effective October 1, 2019, the codes listed in the table below will require prior authorization. This change will be reflected on 
the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List. 

 
Providers are encouraged to review the Prior Authorization Codification List, available online at www.MolinaHealthcare.com. 
The document lists the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System 
(HCPCS) codes that require a prior authorization. Providers may access the document by clicking on the “I’m a Healthcare 
Professional” tab and then clicking the “Forms” tab and selecting the “Frequently Used Forms” section and searching the 
“Authorization Requests” section. 
 
The following codes will require prior authorization effective October 1, 2019.  

Code Category Codes Requiring Prior Authorization Effective October 1, 2019* 

Behavioral Health, Mental 
Health, Alcohol & Chemical 
Dependency Services 

H0046 

Durable Medical Equipment K0553, K0554, E0652, E2300, E1028 A9274 

Genetic Counseling & Testing 

81221, 0022U, 81205, 81162, 81163, 81164, 81202, 81252, 81253, 81257, 81293, 
81296, 81299, 81302, 81303, 81304, 81318, 81322, 81326, 81327, 81350, 81490, 
81500, 81539, 0001U, 0002M, 0003M, 0011M, 0012M, 0013M, 0018U, 0019U, 0022U, 
0036U, 0067U, 0069U, 0070U, 0071U, 0072U, 0073U, 0074U, 0075U, 0076U, 0078U, 
0079U, S3844, S3845, S3846, S3850, S3800, S3840, S3841, S3842, S3844, S3845, 
S3846, S3850, S3852, S3854, S3861, S3865, S3866, S3870 

Healthcare Administered Drug 

C9043, C9044, C9047, C9048, C9049, C9050, C0945, C9038, C9040, C9042, C9043, 
C9044, C9045, C9051, C9052, J1454, J2430, J7208 (C9141), J7677, J8501, J8560, 
J8565, J8705, J8999, J9030, J9031, J9036, J9044, J9060, J9100, J9181, J9209, 
J9250, J9260, J9311, J9320, J9356, J9370, Q2017, Q2049, Q5106, S0088, S0145, 
S0148, S0156, S0172, S0178, S0182, Q5107, Q5110, Q5111, Q5112, Q5113, Q5114, 
Q5115,  

Home Health T1019 

Imaging & Specialty Tests 

0042T, 0331T, 0332T, 0399T, 0439T, G0219, G0235, G0252, 76506, 76536, 76604, 
76641, 76642, 76700, 76705, 76706, 76770, 76775, 76776, 76800, 76810, 76813, 
76814, 76820, 76821, 76825, 76826, 76827, 76828, 76830, 76831, 76856, 76857, 
76870, 76872, 76881, 76882, 76885, 76886, 76970, 76975, 77021, 77022, 77058, 
77059, 77078, 78012, 78013, 78014, 78015, 78016, 78018, 78020, 78070, 78071, 
78072, 78075, 78102, 78103, 78104, 78140, 78185, 78195, 78201, 78202, 78215, 
78216, 78226, 78227, 78230, 78231, 78232, 78258, 78261, 78262, 78264, 78265, 
78266, 78278, 78290, 78291, 78300, 78305, 78306, 78315, 78414, 78428, 78445, 
78456, 78457, 78458, 78579, 78580, 78582, 78597, 78598, 78600, 78601, 78605, 
78606, 78610, 78630, 78635, 78645, 78650, 78660, 78700, 78701, 78707, 78708, 
78709, 78725, 78730, 78740, 78761, 78800, 78801, 78802, 78803, 78804, 78805, 
78806, 78807, 93303, 93304, 93306, 93307, 93308, 93312, 93313, 93314, 93315, 
93316, 93317, 93320, 93321, 93325, 93350, 93351, 93352, 93451, 93452, 93453, 
93454, 93455, 93456, 93457, 93458, 93459, 93460, 93461, 93462, 93530, 93531, 
93532, 93533, 93880, 93882, 93886, 93888, 93890, 93892, 93893, 93922, 93923, 
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93924, 93925, 93926, 93930, 93931, 93970, 93971, 93975, 93976, 93978, 93979, 
93980, 93981, 93990, 93998, 0159T, 0482T, 0501T, 0502T, 0503T, 0504T, C8904, 
C8907, C8921, C8922, C8923, C8924, C8925, C8926, C8928, C8929, C8930, C9744, 
G0219, G0252, S8037, S8085, S8092, 76380, 76390, S8043 

Pain Management 64450 

Radiation Therapy & Radio 
Surgery 

77014, 77371, 77372, 77373, 77385, 77386, 77387, 77401, 77402, 77407, 77412, 
77423, 77424, 77425, 77600, 77605, 77610, 77615, 77620, 77750, 77761, 77762, 
77763, 77767, 77768, 77770, 77771, 77772, 77778, 79005, 79101, 79403, 81503, 
A9606, G6001, G6002, G6003, G6004, G6005, G6006, G6007, G6008, G6009, 
G6010, G6011, G6012, G6013, G6014,  

Sleep Studies 
95782, 95783, A4604, A7027, A7028, A7029, A7030, A7031, A7032, A7033, A7034, 
A7035, A7036, A7037, A7038, A7039, A7044, A7045, A7046, E0470, E0471, E0561, 
E0562, E0601, G0398, G0399, G0400 

Speech Therapy 97110 

Unlisted & Miscellaneous A0999 

* The following Codes will be removed beginning October 1, 2019: A6460, A6461, 33285, 33286, 31237, 96105. For a complete list, 
refer to Prior Authorization Codification List updated each quarter. 

 
Note: The listing of the codes in this memo is not a guarantee of coverage. All codes must be a covered benefit by Molina 
Healthcare.   
 

New Medicaid and Duals Preauthorization Requirements through eviCore 
Molina has contracted with eviCore healthcare, an independent specialty medical benefits management company that will 
provide utilization management services for new preauthorization requirements beginning October 1, 2019. Click here for 
more information.  
 

Questions 
Providers who have questions or would like additional training, including how to use the Molina Provider Portal, may 
contact their provider network manager or email the Provider Network Management Department at 
MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com.  
 
Providers who need help identifying their assigned provider network manager may visit Molina’s Service Area page at 
www.Molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/Pages/servicearea.aspx. 
 

Join Our New Email List 
Join Molina’s new provider email list! Be the first to receive news and updates about Molina services, delivered 
automatically to your inbox. Just click here, https://molinahealthcare.activehosted.com/f/1, fill out the form and 
submit to get started. 
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